:H \$65.00 4665

ETAS ID: TM395696

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 07/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EmpowHR, Inc.		08/12/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quadrant 4 Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	2850 Golf Road, Suite 405	
City:	Rolling Meadows	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4665421	EMPOWHR
Registration Number:	4004157	1NVOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-425-8617

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet Miller/Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet L. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Janet L. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q4_TrademarkAssignmt - EmpowHR#page1.tif source=Q4_TrademarkAssignmt - EmpowHR#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0530

900375411

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EmpowHR, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Georgia corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 1200 Abernathy Road, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 USA, was the owner of the trademark(s) and federal Trademark Registration(s) therefor identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Quadrant 4 Systems Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Florida corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 2850 Golf Road, Suite 405, Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008 USA, acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark(s) and the federal Trademark Registration(s) therefor identified in Schedule A as well as all common law rights in the trademarks including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the prior sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance to ASSIGNEE, and does hereby nunc pro tunc sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE the trademark(s) and federal Trademark Registration(s) therefor set forth in Schedule A ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing trademark(s) and federal Trademark Registration(s) therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which are symbolized by the marks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, including the right to pursue all actions based on such marks and to recover for past infringement or violations of law relating to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE's assigns, successors, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be signed by an authorized officer or partner thereof, this _/_ day of ______, 2016, and effects the assignment of said trademarks and trademark registrations as of July 1, 2012.

EmpowHR, Inc.

Date: 8//2/ Name: Robert Steele

Title:

Quadrant 4 Systems Corp.

By: Name Tensam Date: August 15, 2016

Name: Nandu Thondavadi

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark/Service Mark</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

EMPOWHR United States 4,665,421 06 January 2015

1NVOICE United States 4,004,157 26 July 2011

2

TRADEMÄRK REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0532